Am9130 · Am91l30
1024 x 4 Static R/W Random Access Memories
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
• 1 k x 4 organization
• Fully static data storage - no refreshing
• Single +5V power supply
• High-speed - access times down to 200ns max.
• Low operating power

OE OD WE 1/01 1/02 1/03 1/04 MS
MPR·376
ORDERING INFORMATION
Power
Ambient Temperature Type 500ns 400ns
STD AM9130APC AM9130BPC
O°C,,;;; TA ,,;;; +70°C
LOW AM91L30APC AM91L30BPC
STD AM9130ADC AM9130BDC
O°C,,;;; TA ,,;;; +70°C
LOW AM91L30ADC AM91L30BDC
STD AM9130ADM AM9130BDM
-55°C,,;;; TA ,,;;; +125°C
LOW AM91L30ADM AM91L30BDM
2-47
ADDRESS 7 ADDRESS 0
ADDRESS B ADDRESS 1
ADDRESS 9 ADDRESS 2
DATA 1/0 1 ADDRESS 3
DATA 1/02 ADDRESS 4
DATA 1/0 3 ADDRESS 5
DATA 1/04 WRITE ENABLE
OUTPUT DISABLE CHIP SELECT
MEMORY STATUS OUTPUT ENABLE
(GND) VSS CHIP ENABLE
Top View
Pin 1 is marked for orientation.
MPR·377
Access Time
300n5 250n5 200ns
AM9130CPC AM9130DPC AM9130EPC
AM91L30CPC AM91 L30DPC!
AM9130CDC AM9130DDC AM9130EDC
AM91L30CDC AM91L30DDC
AM9130CDM
AM91L30CDM
Am9130 • Am91L30
MAXIMUM RATINGS above which the usefullife'may be impaired
Storage Temperature
Ambient Temperature Under Bias
VCC with Respect to Vss -O.5V to +7.0V
All Signal Voltages with R~spect to Vss -O.5V to +7.0V
Power Dissipation 1.25W
The products described by this specification include internal circuitry designed to protect input devices from damaging accumulations-of
static charge. It is suggested, nevertheless, that conventional precautions be observed during storage, handling and use in order to avoid
exposure to excessive voltages.
OPERATING RANGE POWER-DOWN RANGE
Vcc VSS VCC VSS Ambient Temperature Part Number
4.75V .;; VCC .;;; 5.25V OV 1.5V .;;; VCC .;;; 5.25V OV o°c.;;; TA';;; +70°C AM91X30XDC
4.50V .;; vcc .;;; 5.50V OV 1.5V .;;; vCC .;;; 5.50V OV -55°C';;; TA';;; +125°C AM91X30XDM
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS over operating range (Note 1)
Am9130 Am91L30
Parameters Description Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Units
VCC = 4.75V 2.4